



Bid Tabulation

City of Van Wert
Market Street Paving
August 4, 2021

Helms & Sons Excavating
Findlay, Ohio

The Shelly Company
Findlay, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 MARKET STREET FROM MAIN TO RAILROAD TRACKS									
202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	140	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$14.00	\$1,960.00	\$9.00	\$1,260.00
202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1300	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$3.45	\$4,485.00
202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	16	\$8.00	\$128.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$640.00
254	1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2400	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$2.75	\$6,600.00	\$2.25	\$5,400.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	3	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$95.00	\$285.00
407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.1 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	242	\$4.00	\$968.00	\$3.00	\$726.00	\$2.50	\$605.00
441	1" ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	C.Y.	68	\$185.00	\$12,580.00	\$193.00	\$13,124.00	\$250.00	\$17,000.00
441	1" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	68	\$190.00	\$12,920.00	\$193.00	\$13,124.00	\$260.00	\$17,680.00
452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	16	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$71.00	\$1,136.00
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	1300	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$8.25	\$10,725.00	\$7.35	\$9,555.00
609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	FT.	140	\$18.00	\$2,520.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$38.00	\$5,320.00
611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
642	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.07	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,715.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,540.00
642	STOP LINE	FT.	67	\$8.00	\$536.00	\$7.00	\$469.00	\$6.00	\$402.00
642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	134	\$5.00	\$670.00	\$4.00	\$536.00	\$4.00	\$536.00
642	CHANNELIZING LINE	FT.	65	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$4.00	\$260.00	\$3.00	\$195.00
642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINES	FT.	45	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
642	PARKING STALL MAKRRINGS	FT.	620	\$5.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.50	\$930.00	\$1.00	\$620.00
642	LANE ARROW	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
642	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
TOTAL					\$60,167.00	\$68,404.00	\$71,909.00		
2 MARKET STREET FROM CENTRAL TO MAIN									
202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	222	\$8.00	\$1,776.00	\$31.00	\$6,882.00	\$28.00	\$6,216.00
254	1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2044	\$3.00	\$6,132.00	\$3.00	\$6,132.00	\$2.25	\$4,599.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	8	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.1 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	210	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$2.50	\$525.00
441	1" ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	C.Y.	60	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$193.00	\$11,580.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
441	1" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	60	\$190.00	\$11,400.00	\$193.00	\$11,580.00	\$260.00	\$15,600.00
452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	47	\$70.00	\$3,290.00	\$60.00	\$2,820.00	\$69.00	\$3,243.00
609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	FT.	421	\$18.00	\$7,578.00	\$18.00	\$7,578.00	\$33.00	\$13,893.00
611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
642	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.02	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$24,500.00	\$490.00	\$22,000.00	\$440.00
642	STOP LINE	FT.	32	\$8.00	\$256.00	\$7.00	\$224.00	\$6.00	\$192.00
642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	73	\$5.00	\$365.00	\$4.00	\$292.00	\$4.00	\$292.00
642	PARKING STALL MAKRRINGS	FT.	640	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.50	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$640.00
TOTAL					\$51,097.00	\$58,568.00	\$65,680.00		
3 MARKET STREET FROM KEPLAR TO CRAWFORD									
202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	17	\$8.00	\$136.00	\$155.00	\$2,635.00	\$40.00	\$680.00
254	1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	720	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$7.00	\$5,040.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	3	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$95.00	\$285.00
407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.1 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	375	\$4.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,125.00	\$2.50	\$937.50
441	1" ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	C.Y.	105	\$185.00	\$19,425.00	\$193.00	\$20,265.00	\$218.00	\$22,890.00
441	1" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	105	\$190.00	\$19,950.00	\$193.00	\$20,265.00	\$227.00	\$23,835.00
452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	18	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$66.00	\$1,188.00	\$71.00	\$1,278.00
609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	FT.	156	\$18.00	\$2,808.00	\$34.00	\$5,304.00	\$38.00	\$5,928.00
611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 6" THICKNESS BEHIND CURB	C.Y.	3.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$130.00	\$390.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	S.Y.	18	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$144.00
TOTAL					\$50,699.00	\$62,862.00	\$66,257.50		
4	254 1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (AROUND CATCH BASINS)	EACH	16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL					\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
5	253 1"-4" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	160	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00
TOTAL					\$6,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,200.00		
6	253 4"-8" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	160	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$54.00	\$8,640.00	\$92.00	\$14,720.00
TOTAL					\$12,800.00	\$8,640.00	\$14,720.00		
7	253 8"-12" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	160	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$77.00	\$12,320.00	\$140.00	\$22,400.00
TOTAL					\$19,200.00	\$12,320.00	\$22,400.00		
PROJECT TOTAL					\$202,763.00	\$219,594.00	\$252,166.50		